









LINE FIRE Community Information

CONTACT: Incident Information (909) 220-4292

RELEASE DATE:

Wednesday, Sept. 11, 2024

Line Fire Community Meeting

What: Community Meeting

Where: San Moritz Lodge 24171 Lake Drive

Crestline, CA 92325

When: September 11, 2024 at 7:00pm

Please join San Bernardino National Forest, San Bernardino County Fire Protection District, San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department, City of Highland Fire Department, CAL FIRE San Bernardino/Inyo/Mono Unit, and CAL FIRE Incident Management Team 3 as we provide the latest information on the Line Fire.

Following a presentation, members of the community are invited to ask questions.

This event will be livestreamed on Facebook here: https://www.facebook.com/calfirebdu/